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PROGRAMMES OFFERED 
 

Bachelor of Commerce – (B. Com.) 

Bachelor of Accounting & Finance – (B.A.F.) 

Bachelor of Management Studies-(B.M.S.) 

Bachelor of Science in Information Technology - (B.Sc. 

I.T.) 

  



STAFF MEMBERS 

Name of the Teacher Designation 

Dr. Gopal Kalkoti 
Principal 

Ms. Seema Rawat Vice-Principal,  

Coordinator (BAF & BCOM) 

Mr. Divyesh Nagrecha 
Coordinator (BSc IT) 

Ms. Anita Chaudhary 
Coordinator (BMS) 

Mr. Manoj Shah Assistant Professor 

Mr. Vinay Tiwari Assistant Professor 

Mr. Darshan Pagar Assistant Professor 

Mr. Rajesh Nair Assistant Professor 

Ms. Manisha Shinde Assistant Professor 

Ms. Sonali Prajapati Assistant Professor 

Ms. Archana Khemka Assistant Professor 

Ms. Venu Swadia Assistant Professor 

Ms. Navsin Mistry Assistant Professor 

Ms. Priyanka Gupta Assistant Professor 

Ms. Nirma Mistry Assistant Professor 

Ms. Trupti Narvankar Assistant Professor 

Ms. Apeksha Shirke Assistant Professor 

Ms. Shweta Pawar Assistant Professor 

 



COMMITTES 
 

1. Public Information Cell: 

 

 

2. College Infrastructure Development/Maintenance Committee: 
 

 

3. IQAC: 

1. Dr. Gopal Kalkoti Chairperson 

2. Ms. Seema Rawat Coordinator-Member Secretary 

3. Mr. Divyesh Nagrecha Member(Senior teacher) 

4. Mr. Manoj Shah Member(Senior teacher) 

5. Mr. Vinay Tiwari Member(Senior teacher) 

6. Ms. Trupti Narvankar Member(Senior teacher) 

7. Ms. Anita Chaudhary Member(Senior teacher) 

8. Mr. Mohan Salian Member  (Member Senior administrative official) 

9. Dr. Deepak Vaidya Member    (External experts) 

10. Mr. Sandesh D’souza Member   (External experts) 

1. Principal, Dr. Gopal Kalkoti Chairperson 

2. Mr. Ajit Suvarna Management Representative 

1. Principal,Dr. Gopal Kalkoti Chairperson 

2. Mr. Manu Karkera Management Representative 

3. Mr. Mohan Salian Member 



4. Academic Planner Committee: 

1. Ms. Trupti Narvankar Chairperson 

2. Ms. Archana K. Member 

 

 

5. Admission Committee  (Guidance, Grievance & Review): 

1. Mr. Divyesh Nagrecha Chairperson 

2. Ms. Seema Rawat Member 

3. Ms. Anita Chaudhary Member 

 

6. Time Table Committee: 

1. Ms. Seema Rawat Chairperson 

2. Mr. Divyesh Nagrecha Member 

3. Ms. Anita Chaudhary Member 

4. Mr. Darshan Pagar Member 

5. Ms. Manisha Shinde Member 

 

 

7. Students’ Council: 

1. Principal of College 
President 

Principal Dr. Gopal Kalkoti 

2. Senior teacher nominated by Principal 
Chairperson 

Ms. Seema Rawat 

3. Teacher in-charge of Gymkhana 
Member 

Mr Shailesh Patil 

4. Programme Officer, N.S.S. 
Member 

Ms. Trupti Narvankar 

Mr. Rajesh Nair 

5. Students’ Representatives 

Members 

a) NSS Secretary 

b) General Secretary 

c) Cultural Secretary 

d) Sports Secretary 

7. Two Ladies Students nominated by the Principal Members 



a)  Sabah Siddhique 

b) Priyanka Karmule 

 

8. Cultural Committee: 

1. Ms. Sonali Prajapati Chairperson 

2. Ms. Seema Rawat Member 

3. Ms. Archana K. Member 

4. Mr. Rajesh Nair Member 

5. Ms. Venu Swadia Member 

6. Ms. Apeksha Shirke Member 

 

9. Students’ Quality Circle: 

Principal, Dr. Gopal Kalkoti Chairperson 

Ms. Seema Rawat Coordinator 

Students Representatives Member 

1. F.Y.B.Sc –I.T Mr. Vaishanav Parte 

2. S.Y.B.Sc –I.T Mr. Sheldon  

3. T.Y.B.Sc –I.T Mr. Suhaan Shriyan 

4.  F.Y.B.M.S - A Ms. Bhumi 

5. F.Y.B.M.S - B Ms. Diana 

6. S.Y.B.M.S - A Ms. Payal 

7. S.Y.B.M.S - B Mr. Owais 

8. T.Y.B.M.S - A Mr. Sushaan 

9.  F.Y.B.A.F.- A Ms. Asma 

10. S.Y.B.A.F.- A Ms. Uzma 

11. S.Y.B.A.F.- B Ms. Twinkle 

12. T.Y.B.A.F.- A Ms. Darshita 



13. F.Y.B.Com Ms. Jyoti 

14. S.Y.B.Com Ms. Priyanka 

 

10. Student's  Grievance Cell: 

1. Mr. Vinay T Chairperson 

2. Ms. Manisha Shinde Member 

3. Ms. Apeksha Shirke Member 

 

11. Mentoring & Remedial Coaching Committee: 

1. Mr. Vinay T. Chairperson 

2 Mr. Manoj S. Member 

3 Ms. Manisha S. Member 

4 Ms. Shweta Pawar Member 

 

 

12. Anti-Ragging and Counseling Committee: 
 

1. Ms. Seema Rawat Chairperson 

2. Mr Divyesh Nagrecha Dy. Chairperson 

3. Ms. Anita Chaudhary Member 

4. Mr. Manoj Shah Member 

 

  



13. Examination Committee: 

1. Mr. Divyesh Nagrecha Chairperson 

2. Ms. Anita Chaudhary Member 

3. Ms. Seema Rawat Member 

4. Ms. Sonali Prajapati. Member 

5. Ms. Manisha Shinde. Member 

6. Ms. Priyanka Gupta Member 

7. Ms. Venu Swadia Member 

8. Ms. Trupti Narvankar Member 

9. Ms. Shweta Pawar Member 

 

14. Unfair Means Inquiry Committee: 

1. Mr. Vinay T. Chairperson 

2. Mr. Manoj Shah Member 

3. Ms. Apeksha Shirke Member 

 

15.  Women’s Development Cell: 
 

 

1. Principal Dr. Gopal Kalkoti Chairperson 

2. Ms. Archana Khemka Prof. In Charge 

3. Ms. Priyanka Gupta Member 

4. Ms Neeta Mendon. 
Lady Representative from  

M V Mandali 

5. Mr. Divyesh Nagrecha Member 

6. Ms. Dhanalaxmi Salian Non-Teaching Staff Representative 

7. Mr. Amar Kanchan Student (Boy) 

8. Ms. Suman Gupta Student (Girl) 



16. N.S.S.: 

1. Ms Trupti Narvankar Programme Officer 

2. Mr. Rajesh Nair Programme Officer 

3. Ms. Manisha Shinde Member 

3. Mr. Manoj Shah Member 

 

17. D.L.L.E.: 

1. Ms. Anita C. Extension Work Teacher 

2. Mr. Darshan P. Extension Work Teacher 

 

18. Gymkhana Committee: 

1. Mr. Shailesh. Chairperson 

2 Mr. Rajesh N. Member 

3 Ms. Trupti N. Member 

 

19. Enigma –IT Club: 

1. Mr. Divyesh Nagrecha Chairperson 

2. Ms. Trupti Narvankar. Member 

3. Ms. Apeksha Shirke Member 

4. Ms. Shweta Pawar Member 

 

20. Finanza-BAF Club: 

1. Ms. Seema Rawat Chairperson 

2. Mr.Vinay T. Member 

3. Mr. Manoj S. Member 

4. Ms. Archana K. Member 



5. Ms. Priyanka Member 

 

21. Minerva - BMS Club: 

1 Ms. Anita Chaudhary Chairperson 

2 Ms. Darshan P. Member 

3 Ms. Sonali P. Member 

4 Ms. Manisha S. Member 

5 Ms. Nirma M. Member 

 

22. Placement & Career Guidance Cell: 

1. Ms. Seema Rawat Chairperson 

2. Mr. Divyesh N. Member 

3. Ms. Anita C. Member 

4. Mr. Vinay T. Member 

5. Mr. Manoj S. Member 

6. Ms. Sonali P. Member 

7. Ms. Nirma M. Member 

 

23. College Magazine: 

1. Ms. Seema Rawat Chairperson 

2. Ms. Sonali Prajapati Member 

3. Ms. Venu Swadia Member 

 

24. Counselling & Health Centre: 

1. Ms. Mamta Iyer Chairperson 

2 Ms. Seema Rawat Member 



3 Ms. Anita Chaudhary Member 

4 Mr. Divyesh Nagrecha Member 

 

25. Nature Club: 

1. Mr. Rajesh N. Chairperson 

2. Ms. Darshan P. Member 

3. Ms. Manisha S. Member 

4. Ms. Navsin M. Member 

 

26. Rotaract  Club: 

1. Ms. Seema Rawat Chairperson 

2. Ms. Navsin Mistry Member 

3. Mr. Rajesh Nair Member 

4. Ms. Venu Swadia Member 

 

27. Staff Welfare Committee: 

1. Mr. Vinay Tiwari Staff Secretary 

2. Ms. Archana Khemka Asst. - Staff Secretary 

 

28. Research Cell: 

1. Principal,Dr. Gopal Kalkoti Chairperson 

2. Mr. Rajesh N. Member 

3. Mr. Manoj S. Member 

4. Ms. Seema Rawat Member 

5. Ms. Navsin Mistry Member 

 



29. Faculty Forum: 

1. Ms. Seema Rawat Chairperson  

2. Mr. Divyesh Nagrecha Member  

3. Ms. Anita Chaudhary Member  

 

30. Conference/Seminar Organizing Committee: 

1. Ms. Seema R. Chairperson 

2. Mr. Divyesh N. Member 

3 Ms. Anita C. Member 

4. Mr. Vinay T. Member 

5. Mr. Darshan P Member 

6. Ms. Trupti N. Member 

7. Ms. Sonali P Member 

8. Ms. Venu S. Member 

9. Ms. Manisha S. Member 

10. Ms. Archana K. Member 

11. Ms. Priyanka G. Member 

12. Ms. Navsin M. Member 

13. Mr. Rajesh N. Member 

14. Mr. Manoj S. Member 

15. Ms. Nirma M. Member 

16. Ms. Apeksha S. Member 

17. Ms. Shweta P. Member 

 

31. Discipline Committee: 

1. Mr. Vinay T. Chairperson 

2. Ms. Seema Rawat Member 



3. Mr. Divyesh Nagrecha N. Member 

4. Ms. Trupti Narvankar. Member 

5. Ms. Anita C. Member 

6. Mr. Darshan Member 

7. Ms. Sonali P Member 

8. Ms. Venu S. Member 

9. Ms. Manisha S. Member 

11. Ms. Archana K. Member 

12. Ms. Priyanka G. Member 

13. Ms. Navsin M. Member 

14. Mr. Rajesh N. Member 

15 Mr. Manoj S. Member 

16 Ms. Neha T. Member 

17. Ms. Apeksha S. Member 

18. Ms. Shweta P. Member 

 

32. Attendance Committee: 

1. Mr. Darshan Pagar Chairperson 

2. Ms. Seema Rawat Member 

3. Mr. Divyesh Nagrecha N. Member 

4. Ms. Trupti Narvankar. Member 

5. Ms. Anita C. Member 

6. Mr. Vinay T. Member 

7. Ms. Sonali P Member 

8. Ms. Venu S. Member 

9. Ms. Manisha S. Member 

10. Ms. Archana K. Member 



11. Ms. Priyanka G. Member 

12. Ms. Navsin M. Member 

13 Mr. Rajesh N. Member 

14 Mr. Manoj S. Member 

15. Ms. Nirma M. Member 

16. Ms. Apeksha S. Member 

17. Ms. Shweta P. Member 

 

33. College Alumni Association: 

1. Mr. Divyesh Nagrecha Chairperson 

2. Ms. Seema Rawat Member 

3. Ms. Anita C. Member 

4. Ms. Trupti N. Member 

5. Ms. Sonali P. Member 

6. Mr. Vinay T. Member 

 

34. College Website: 

1. Ms. Trupti N. Chairperson 

2. Ms. Shweta P. Member 

3. Ms. Apeksha S. Member 

 

 



  

 

 

 

 

JUNE 2018 
 

 



Events for the Month of June 2018 

 

Sr. No Date Day Events 

1. 18/06/2018 Monday Opening of Academic year 2018-19 

2. 21/06/2018 Wednesday International Yoga Day Celebration 

3. 23/06/2018 Saturday Workshop on Recharging Self 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

JULY 2018 
  



Events for the Month of July 2018 
 

Sr. No Date Day Events 

1 07/07/2018 Saturday 
Tree Plantation at Bhalivali (Rashtra 

Seva Samiti) 

2 17/07/2018 Tuesday 
No Plastic drive awareness and 

survey 

3 18/07/2018 Wednesday 
DLLE Activity- Orientation 

Programme 

4 18/07/2018 Wednesday Meditation- Heartfullness 

5 19/07/2018 Thursday Meditation- Heartfullness 

6 20/07/2018 Friday Meditation- Heartfullness 

7 24/07/2018 Tuesday WDC Activity - Film Screeing 

8 26/07/2018 Thrusday Installation of Rotract Club 

9 26/07/2018 Thrusday 
FDP- Discovering Self by Prof. 

Hegde 

10 27/07/2018 Friday 
Guru Purnima Celebration by 

Students Council 



11 28/07/2018 Saturday ICT Training Programme for Faculty 

12 28/07/2018 Saturday Paper bag making 

13 31/07/2018 Tuesday Paper bag distribution 

14 31/07/2018 Wednesday Orientation and PTA Meet 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

AUGUST 

2018 
 



Events for the Month of August 2018 

Sr. No Date Day Events 

1 08/03/2018 Friday 
Friendship Day celebration and Fresher's 

party- Students Council 

2 08/06/2018 Monday 
DLLE Activity- Debate Competition on 

Plastic Ban 

3 08/11/2018 Saturday 
Plastic bag awareness campaign- Virar- 

NSS 

4 08/11/2018 Saturday 
Poster Making Competition- 

Environmental Awareness- Nature Club 

5 14/08/2018 Tuesday JAM- Rotaract Club 

6 15/08/2018 Wednesday Independence Day Celebration- NSS 

7 17/08/2018 Friday Parsi new year - holiday 

8 21/08/2018 Tuesday THESPO orientation session 

9 22/08/2018 Wednesday Id-ul-Zoha - holiday 

10 23/08/2018 Thursday Internal Exam- SY & TY 

11 24/08/2018 Tuesday Internal Exam- SY & TY 

12 25/8/2018 Saturday Internal Exam- SY & TY 

13 25/8/2018 Sunday College Development Committee Meeting 

14 28/08/18 Tuesday Money Multiplier- BMS Club 

15 30/08/2018 Thursday IQAC Meeting 

 



 

 

SEPTEMBER 

2018 

 

  



Events for the Month of September 2018 

Sr. No Date Day Events 

1 09/01/2018 Saturday Kerela Flood relief Rally 

2 09/03/2018 Monday Gokul Ashtami holiday 

3 09/05/2018 Wednesday Teachers day celebration 

4 09/07/2018 Friday Teachers day celebration by students council 

5 09/08/2018 Saturday 
Mentorship Programme  Orientation with 

Students and Parents 

6 09/11/2018 Tuesday 
Intra College Talent Hunt- Show time- 

Cultural Association 

7 

13/9/2018 

to 

17/09/2018 

Thursday - 

Monday 
Ganesh Chaturthi vacation - Mid-term break 

8 19/09/2018 Wednesday Additional Internal Exam 

9 20/09/2018 Thursday Moharram – holiday 

10 21/09/2018 Friday Additional Internal Exam 

11 22/09/2018 Saturday Additional Internal Exam 

12 23/09/2018 Sunday NAAC Review presentation 

13 24/09/2018 Monday Beach cleaning drive  BY  NSS & DLLE 

14 24/09/2018 Monday 
PUBG Tournament By Rotaract Club-  

Day 1 

15 25/09/2018 Tuesday 
PUBG Tournament By Rotaract Club-  

Day 2 

16 25/09/2018 Tuesday 
Represented College at Ekta Munch for 

Kerela relief fund 



17 26/09/2018 Wednesday 
PUBG Tournament By Rotaract Club-  

Day 3 

18 26/09/2018 Wednesday Free Eye Check Up Camp 

19 27/09/2018 Thursday Mock Bank- BMS Club 

20 28/09/2018 Friday 
International Peace Day Celebration By 

Rotaract Club 

21 28/09/2018 Friday 
Participation in District Conference Udaan 

2018 by Rotarct Club 

22 29/09/2018 Saturday Alumni Meet 

 

 

  



 

 

 

 

 

OCTOBER 

2018 
 

 



Events for the Month of October 2018 

Sr. 

No. 
Date Day Events 

1 10/01/2018 Monday 
Hindi Bhasha Divas- 

Kavi Samelan By Rotaract Club 

2 10/02/2018 Tuesday Gandhi jayanti - Holiday 

3 10/03/2018 Wednesday Session on Health & Hygiene by WDC 

4 10/04/2018 Thursday ATKT( II Sem) Exam commencement 

5 10/06/2018 Sunday 
Research Project presentation at Reliance Metro 

by Research Cell 

6 10/10/2018 Tuesday 
Orientation on computer courses by Institute of 

computer Accountants 

7 10/10/2018 Wednesday 

Orientation on Youth Employability Skills 

Training Programme by Placement & Career 

Guidance Cell in association with Techno Serve 

sponsored by Citi Bank 

8 10/10/2018 Wednesday 

Orientation on Skill Development Courses by 

Placement & career Guidance Cell in association 

with ICICI Bank 

9 15/10/2018 Monday ATKT( IV Sem) Exam commencement 

10 19/10/2018 Friday Garba Night Celebration- Cultural Association 



 

 

 

 

  

11 
21-

23/10/2018 
 Swaccha Metro Campaign 

12 23/10/2018 Tuesday IQAC meeting 

13 25/10/2018 Thursday Semester End Exam (Sem III) Commencement 

14 26/10/2018 Friday CDC Meeting 

15 26/10/2018 Friday Internship Drive by GetSimpl Company 



 

 

 

 

NOVEMBER 

2018 
 



Events for the Month of November 2018 
 

Sr. No. Date Day Events 

1 11/01/2018 Monday Haloween Day 

2 
1/11/2018- 

18/11/2018 
Monday ICAI Examination commencement 

3 11/05/2018 Monday Odd semester term end 2018-19 

4 
6/11/2018 to 

25/11/2018 
 Term break - Diwali vacation 

5 14/11/2018 Wednesday 
Guest Lecture for TYBMS – 

Subject: Wealth Management 

6 15/11/2018 Thursday Guest Lecture for TYBAF- Subject: FM 

7 26/11/2018 Monday Beginning of even semester 2018-19 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

DECEMBER 

2018 

 

  



Events for the Month of December 2018 

 

Sr. 

No. 
Date Day Events 

1 5/12/2018 Wednesday Citi Bank - Employability Training Programme 

2 7/12/2018 Friday Blood donation Drive-NSS 

3 8/12/2018 Saturday ICICI Orientation programme 

4 8/12/2018 Saturday Fire Mock Drill Training by teachers 

5 11/12/2018 Tuesday Fire Mock Drill Evacuation  

6 12/12/2018 Wednesday Corporate Employability Skills- by PIBM 

7 13/12/2018 Thursday AIDS awareness Drive- Poster Making-  DLLE  

8 15/12/2018 Saturday DLLE Training Programme 

9 
17/12/2018 Monday 

AIDS awareness Drive-Leaflet Distribution-  

DLLE  

10 19/12/2018

- 25/12/208 
One Week Industrial Visit to Nainital 

11 19/12.2018 Wednesday Internship Drive  by  V Mansion PVt. Ltd 

12 20 /12.2018 Wednesday Internship Drive  by  IBI Pvt. Ltd. 

13 
21/12/2018 Thursday 

Seminar on Career Opportunities in Media & 

Entertainment Industry By MACC 

14 
22/12/2018 Saturday 

Workshop on Power of First Impressions and 

Image Management 

 

 



 

 

 
 

January 2019 

  



Events for the Month of January 2019 

Sr. No.  Date Day Events 

1 1/1/2019 Tuesday New year holiday 

2 2/1/19 Wednesday Reopening of even semester 2018-19 

3 4/1/2019 Thursday Annual Day Celebration  

4 9/1/2018 Wednesday Management Quiz-BMS Club 

5 10/1/2018 Thursday Latest Trends in IT Sectors 

6 11/1/2018 Friday Latest Trends in  Finance Sectors 

7 
13/01/2019-

19/01/2018 
One Week Residential Camp- NSS 

8 
14/01/2019 to 

21/01/2019 
One Week NSS Camp 

9 23/01/2019 Tuesday 
Intercollegiate fest- Clairvoyance  

Day 1 

10 24/01/2019 Wednesday 
Intercollegiate fest- Clairvoyance  

Day 2 

11 25/01/2019 Thursday 
Intercollegiate fest- Clairvoyance  

Day 3 

12 19/01/2018 Saturday Udaan-DLLE Intercollegiate Event 

13 24/01/2019 Thursday Traditional day- Cultural Association 

14 25/01/2018 Friday Old Age / Orphanage Visit-DLLE 

15 25/01/2018 Friday 
Guest Lecture Trend in Fiancé & 

marketing- BMS Club  

 

 



 

 

 

 

FEBRUARY 

2019 
 



Events for the Month of February 2019 
 

Sr. 

No. 
Date Day Events 

1 2/2/2018 Saturday International Conference 

2 5/02/2018 Tuesday Second term training program-DLLE 

3 5/02/2019 Tuesday Voter awareness drive -NSS 

4 8/02/2018 Friday 5th International Conference 

5 11/02/2018 Monday Elysium-DLLE 

6 12/02/2019 Tuesday Guest Lecture- VI Sem-Club 

7 14/2/2019 Thursday Rose and chocolate day- Cultural Association 

8 15/02/2018 Friday Best of Digital Waste-DLLE 

9 23/2/2019 Saturday RRT 

10 27/02/2018 Wednesday Marathi Bhasha Divas Celebration-NSS 

11 28/02/2018 Wednesday Academic Dairy filling activity for FY & SY-NSS 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

MARCH 2019 

 

 

 

  



Events for the Month of March 2019 

Sr. No Date Day Events 

1 1/03/2018 Friday Academic Dairy filling activity for TY 

2 1/3/2019-7/3/2019 First Week 
Scrutiny process (first or second week 

of month)-NSS 

3 03/04/2019 Wednesday Mahashivratri -Holiday 

4 03/05/2019 Thursday Together against loneliness - Rotaract 

5 03/08/2019 Friday 
International Women Day Celebration -

WDC 

6 03/09/2019 Saturday Degree Award Distribution Ceremony 

7 21/03/2019 Thursday Holi- Holiday 

8 23/03/2019 Saturday RRT 

9 23/03/2019 Saturday Farewell 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

April 2019 

 



Events for the Month of APRIL 2019 

 

Sr. No. Date Day Events 

1 04/06/2019 Saturday Gudhipadava - Holiday 

2 17/4/2019 Wednesday Mahavir Jayanti - Holiday 

3 19/4/2019 Friday Good Friday -Holiday 

4 second week- Tentatively  ATKT Semester End Exam 

5 Third week- Tentatively  Even Semester End Exam 

6 27/04/2019 Saturday RRT 

 

 

 

 




